Question Strongly | Agree Neutral or NA | Disagree | Strongly
Agree disagree

My child is happy at Alexandra Park 64% 28% 5% 3% 0%

My child feels safe at Alexandra Park 72% 25% 3% 2% 0%

My child makes good progress at Alexandra Park 59% 34% 6% 2% 0%

My child is taught well at Alexandra Park 61% 34% 5% 1% 0%

The school deal effectively with bullying 30% 27% 39% 4% 1%

Relationships between staff and children are positive 60% 32% 9% 0% 0%

Alexandra Park ensures pupils are well-behaved 48% 42% 8% 2% 0%

Providing free water bottles 27% 30% 25% 13% 5%

Opportunities to thrive 46% 34% 17% 0% 3%

The school has high expectations for my child 52% 37% 6% 4% 2%

The school promotes equality and diversity, tolerance and respect 52% 37% 8% 1% 2%

Children with SEND receive the support they need to succeed 22% 17% 60% 1% 0%

Alexandra Park is well led and managed 62% 31% 5% 2% 1%

Pupils' mental health and wellbeing is being considered 46% 43% 9% 2% 1%

Alexandra Park responds well to concerns | raise 25% 28% 33% 2% 2%

Communication is clear, regular and effective 39% 38% 13% 7% 5%

Our actions match our school values 50% 42% 6% 1% 1%




| would recommend Alexandra Park to another parent Yes 98% No 2%
Traffic Around School
Safe and calm Safe Neutral Not safe and calm Dangerous
Traffic around school 29% 36% 26% 8% 1%

We want to take this opportunity to sincerely thank all of our parents. This feedback shows a significant improvement compared to

previous responses regarding traffic around the school.

As a school, we can encourage families to walk, scoot, or cycle to school, and we can promote safe driving and respectful parking.
However, ultimately, these choices rest with our parents. It's clear that more and more of you are making thoughtful, responsible

decisions, and this is greatly appreciated—both by the school and the wider community.

Overall Positives

The specific feedback aligns with the overall survey results, with the vast majority of parents highlighting the strong, positive
relationships between children and their teachers. Many of you shared that your children feel cared for, receive a high-quality
education, and benefit from a rich, broad curriculum. This supportive environment helps children make excellent academic progress

while also growing personally and socially.




Areas for Development

Several specific areas for improvement were raised, and we will carefully consider and address them. The main trend identified was
communication. In response, we will conduct a full review of our communication methods and develop systems that work more
effectively for our parents.

While parents appreciate the reasoning behind providing all children with the same water bottle for free (as water bottles were
becoming expensive fashion items and taking over tables!), we recognise that this approach may need further refinement. We will
reflect on how to improve this moving forward.

Feedback on Reading

We are delighted to share that the overall feedback on reading has been very positive. It’s wonderful to hear that you feel your
children are making strong progress in both their reading ability and their love of reading. Your feedback also highlights the
importance of continually fostering a love of reading, especially for reluctant readers, and this will remain a key focus for us.

One area suggested for improvement was the quality of home reading books, particularly in the juniors. While we have invested
considerable time and resources in enhancing our library, we will now look at ways to improve both the quality and quantity of books
available for home reading.



